
2005 Texas A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-25   Conf: 9-18Home: 15-9Away: 8-14Neutral: 7-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (403), Opp (387)   DPs Turned: Team (61), Opp (53)   IBB: Team (14), Pennington (7), Baldwin (3), Boggs (1), Glover (1), Sebek
(1), Stein (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Pennington (5), Harughty (2), Howes (1), Mavroulis (1), Stouffer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Pennington, Cliff .355 55-55 211 41 75 13 4 6 38 114 .540 35 1 27 1 .442 4 2 26-35 73 173 12 .953
9 Hill, Ryan .317 54-54 202 33 64 7 0 3 23 80 .396 20 6 22 3 .385 6 3 2-5 148 38 3 .984
1 Dalton, Parker .261 55-55 222 28 58 11 2 2 21 79 .356 4 4 34 9 .287 0 6 7-9 109 184 8 .973
28 Pouk, Justin .240 50-49 179 22 43 5 1 1 13 53 .296 13 9 29 5 .323 0 4 2-2 273 46 5 .985
4 Boggs, Austin .238 51-49 181 19 43 7 0 4 27 62 .343 15 0 27 8 .293 2 1 1-1 24 86 9 .924
12 Mavroulis, Coby .230 46-42 148 22 34 5 0 6 19 57 .385 16 1 20 3 .309 0 3 10-12 380 33 4 .990

21 Whelan, Kevin
1.00

0 19-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
30 Soeder, Tyler .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
16 Baldwin, Andrew .341 37-36 132 20 45 5 2 4 23 66 .500 18 3 14 3 .431 0 1 4-5 63 6 2 .972
7 7 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
24 Glover, Brandon .278 35-23 90 12 25 3 2 0 13 32 .356 11 0 18 3 .356 0 0 3-6 57 0 2 .966
31 Stein, Keith .268 40-34 123 19 33 4 1 0 23 39 .317 16 2 22 2 .357 2 1 2-3 48 2 1 .980
17 Infante, John .267 41-39 131 25 35 8 0 1 17 46 .351 15 1 22 4 .340 3 2 10-12 76 2 2 .975
8 Harughty, Lee .267 19-11 30 4 8 2 1 0 3 12 .400 5 1 10 1 .378 1 1 1-1 88 7 1 .990
11 Meyer, Jason .250 19-15 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 20 2 .923
32 Sebek, Todd .248 35-27 109 12 27 5 1 1 19 37 .339 8 1 20 3 .303 1 2 5-6 40 3 0 1.000
3 Stouffer, Blake .200 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-1 0 0 1 .000
13 Bartek, Travis .191 25-13 47 8 9 1 0 0 3 10 .213 3 1 5 1 .250 1 3 3-3 20 2 1 .957
40 Carpenter, Will .158 13-4 19 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .211 2 2 11 0 .292 1 0 1-1 1 8 1 .900
44 Howes, Andy .125 6-1 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 2 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 14 3 0 1.000
22 Jones, Chris .000 5-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 6 0 .125 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
10 Turner, Clayton .000 23-6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 6 0 1.000
23 Corgan, Chance .000 20-11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 8 0 1.000
6 Creps, Austin .000 12-8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 7 1 .900
33 Hohman, Tyler .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Stinson, Craig .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
26 26 .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 25 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.272 56-56 1869 270 509 77 14 28 245 698 .373
18
7 32 302 46 .345 21 29 77-102

146
3 681 56 .975

Opponents
.247 56-56 1798 235 444 70 13 32 205 636 .354

20
4 52 390 52 .339 11 34 46-65

145
2 644 69 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Pennington, Cliff 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
28 Pouk, Justin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Stinson, Craig 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
26 26 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jones, Chris 1.93 0-0 2 1 0 0-1 0 4.2 5 1 1 4 8 0 1 0 .294 0 1 0 0 1
38 Chambless, Jordan 2.32 1-2 21 0 0 0-0 2 31.0 24 11 8 19 41 5 0 0 .214 8 4 0 0 2
21 Whelan, Kevin 3.00 3-1 18 0 0 0-0 4 30.0 21 13 10 20 37 5 0 1 .196 1 4 0 1 1
11 Meyer, Jason 3.04 5-5 17 14 0 0-0 1 77.0 62 34 26 41 49 5 3 6 .230 3 8 0 0 6
18 Nicholson, Kyle 3.20 3-1 19 1 0 0-1 0 39.1 37 20 14 8 30 3 1 3 .253 3 4 1 2 5
34 Marlatt, Kyle 3.60 4-3 17 7 1 1-1 0 50.0 43 20 20 28 23 7 0 3 .243 5 7 0 2 4
15 Cline, Jon Michael 3.86 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 6 4 4 7 6 1 0 0 .214 0 2 0 0 1
14 Ray, Robert 4.05 3-3 19 8 1 1-0 1 66.2 56 33 30 15 62 13 2 5 .226 2 6 0 1 5
6 Creps, Austin 4.28 2-1 11 7 0 0-0 0 40.0 42 21 19 14 28 8 0 2 .263 3 3 1 0 3
10 Turner, Clayton 4.47 4-4 21 5 0 0-0 2 58.1 61 30 29 13 40 11 3 6 .276 4 5 0 2 2
42 Hering, Hart 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0 1 0
23 Corgan, Chance 4.53 4-3 19 10 0 0-1 1 57.2 56 32 29 28 47 7 1 5 .255 6 2 0 1 4
20 Rampy, Blake 5.14 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 14.0 17 9 8 3 12 4 0 0 .327 2 6 0 1 0



12 Mavroulis, Coby 20.25 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 6 6 1 2 0 2 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.78 30-25 183 56 2 3 12 487.2 444 235 205 204 390 70 13 32 .247 38 52 2 11 34
Opponents 4.34 25-30 162 56 9 4 7 483.0 509 270 233 187 302 77 14 28 .272 34 32 7 21 29

PB: Team (12), Pouk (12), Totals (12), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Meyer 2, Cline 1, Turner 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-
126), Pouk (30-45), Harughty (12-12), Chambless (9-10), Marlatt (6-7), Ray (6-6), Meyer (5-13), Whelan (5-5), Corgan (4-7), Infante (4-4),
Nicholson (3-4), Turner (3-5), Creps (2-3), Mavroulis (2-2), Jones (1-1)   



2005 Texas A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 7, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Sebek, Todd 43 40 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Howes, Andy 17 14 3 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ray, Robert 17 3 14 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
23 Corgan, Chance 16 8 8 0 1.000 1 4 3 .571 0 0
10 Turner, Clayton 15 9 6 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
34 Marlatt, Kyle 12 5 7 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
38 Chambless, Jordan 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
21 Whelan, Kevin 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
22 Jones, Chris 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Cline, Jon Michael 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
30 Soeder, Tyler 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 26 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 7 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hering, Hart 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rampy, Blake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Stinson, Craig 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mavroulis, Coby 417 380 33 4 .990 39 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Harughty, Lee 96 88 7 1 .990 1 12 0 1.000 0 0
28 Pouk, Justin 324 273 46 5 .985 3 30 15 .667 12 0
9 Hill, Ryan 189 148 38 3 .984 19 0 0 — 0 0
31 Stein, Keith 51 48 2 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Infante, John 80 76 2 2 .975 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
1 Dalton, Parker 301 109 184 8 .973 45 0 0 — 0 0
16 Baldwin, Andrew 71 63 6 2 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Glover, Brandon 59 57 0 2 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bartek, Travis 23 20 2 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pennington, Cliff 258 73 173 12 .953 40 0 0 — 0 0
18 Nicholson, Kyle 17 5 11 1 .941 1 3 1 .750 0 0
4 Boggs, Austin 119 24 86 9 .924 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Meyer, Jason 26 4 20 2 .923 1 5 8 .385 0 0
40 Carpenter, Will 10 1 8 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Creps, Austin 10 2 7 1 .900 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Stouffer, Blake 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hohman, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 25 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2200 1463 681 56 .975 167 46 17 .730 12 0
Opponents 2165 1452 644 69 .968 142 77 21 .786 6 2


